
Middlebury (10-0) -vs- Union (N.Y.) (2-5)
4/5/2022 at Schenectady, N.Y. (Frank Bailey Field)

 
 

 
 
Middlebury Goals: Jane Earley (3); Susan Rowley (3); Niki Mormile (2); Hope Shue (1); Sara Ellinghaus (1); Callahan Drake (1); Madeline
Riordan (1); Maggie Coughlin (1); Emma Inouye (1); Abby Hillebrecht (1); Kelcey Dion (1); Jamee Numan (1); Burdine Atherton (1); Lily
Riseberg (1) 
Assists: Lily Riseberg (3); Sara Ellinghaus (2); Maggie Coughlin (2); Catie Duggan (1); Jane Earley (1); Charlotte Price (1); Jamee Numan
(1); Anna Spehr (1) 
 
Union (N.Y.) Goals: Greta Maurer (1); Drew Charlton (1) 
Assists: Dana Truini (1)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: Frank Bailey Field
Penalties: Sarah Murphy 1st/12:12; Kit Christian 1st/03:22; Libby TenBarge 2nd/11:38; Isabelle Suttie 3rd/13:42; Niki Mormile 4th/02:17
Officials: Steve Sheridan

Date: 4/5/2022
Attendance: 129

Score 1 2 3 4 Total
Middlebury 9 3 3 4 19
Union (N.Y.) 0 0 2 0 2

Shots 1 2 3 4 Total
Middlebury 15 5 4 9 33
Union (N.Y.) 3 4 3 5 15

Shots On Goal
Middlebury 14 4 3 7 28
Union (N.Y.) 2 4 2 4 12

Saves
Middlebury 2 4 0 4 10
Union (N.Y.) 5 1 0 3 9

Turnovers
Middlebury 4 5 5 2 16
Union (N.Y.) 3 3 5 3 14

Clears 1 2 3 4 Total
Middlebury 4-4 6-7 2-3 2-3 14-17
Union (N.Y.) 4-5 4-4 2-4 2-3 12-16

Ground Balls
Middlebury 7 4 2 5 18
Union (N.Y.) 2 4 2 4 12

Draw Controls
Middlebury 10 2 4 4 20
Union (N.Y.) 0 2 2 1 5

Free-Position Shots
Middlebury 4 0 1 2 7
Union (N.Y.) 1 1 0 0 2

Fouls
Middlebury 3 4 3 1 11
Union (N.Y.) 4 1 1 3 9



Middlebury 19

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT DC FPS Fouls
2 Hope Shue 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 3 0
5 Jane Earley 3 1 4 4 1 1 0 0 1-1 0
6 Emma White 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Erica Barr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 0
15 Erin Nicholas 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 2 1
19 Kylie Wilson 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
22 Grace Getman 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
23 Chloe Newman 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 1
25 Grace Mumford 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
28 Susan Rowley 3 0 3 4 2 2 1 0 1-1 1
30 Lily Riseberg 1 3 4 2 0 0 0 0 0

G 33 Annie Enrietto 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 Niki Mormile 2 0 2 2 0 1 0 1 0
3 Catie Duggan 0 1 1 0 2 0 1 0 0
4 Sara Ellinghaus 1 2 3 4 0 0 0 4 0-2 0
7 Callahan Drake 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 1
8 Lily Cullen 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
9 Madeline Riordan 1 0 1 2 1 1 0 0 0-1 0
11 Kate Burke 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 1
12 Addy Hayman 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0
13 Maggie Coughlin 1 2 3 2 0 2 0 0 0-1 0
14 Emma Inouye 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0
16 Charlotte Price 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
17 Abby Hillebrecht 1 0 1 2 1 1 0 1 1
18 Kelcey Dion 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
20 Piper Ackermann 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Jamee Numan 1 1 2 1 1 1 0 0 1-1 0
24 Burdine Atherton 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
26 Mackenzie Smith 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0
27 Libby TenBarge 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 2
29 Sophie MacKeigan 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
31 Madison Paylor 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Anna Spehr 0 1 1 1 0 2 0 3 1
34 Allie Battista 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
36 Gina Driscoll 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
37 Zari Garfield 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
38 Ciara Murphy 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Totals 19 12 31 33 18 16 4 20 3-7 11

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
33 Annie Enrietto 15:00 0 2 W
34 Allie Battista 15:00 0 4
36 Gina Driscoll 30:00 2 4



Union (N.Y.) 2

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT DC FPS Fouls
2 Grace O'Hara 0 0 0 0 1 1 2 0 1
3 Anna Smith 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0-1 0
4 Greta Maurer 1 0 1 4 1 1 0 0 1
6 Dana Nelson 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
7 Katie Julien 0 0 0 2 0 2 0 1 0-1 3
9 Kit Christian 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 1
12 Isabelle Suttie 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
16 Dana Truini 0 1 1 1 0 1 0 1 1
23 Elizabeth Hernberg 0 0 0 1 3 2 3 0 0
24 Ali Sommers 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
27 Drew Charlton 1 0 1 3 2 4 0 3 2

G 46 Jenna Paszek 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Brynne Rush 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Morgan Adams 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Sarah Murphy 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 0
21 Kyla Bourque 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Ella Trout 0 0 0 0 1 1 2 0 0
28 Teagan Shay 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
31 Elena Gerrato 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
44 Hannah Dubinsky 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 2 1 3 15 12 14 9 5 0-2 9

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
46 Jenna Paszek 38:28 15 6 L
44 Hannah Dubinsky 21:32 4 3



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By MIDWL UNIONW
1st 13:52 Lily Riseberg (13) Maggie Coughlin 1 0
1st 13:05 Susan Rowley (11) Unassisted 2 0
1st 12:31 Kelcey Dion (9) Lily Riseberg 3 0
1st 11:30 Jane Earley (32) (UP) Lily Riseberg 4 0
1st 10:44 Jane Earley (33) Unassisted 5 0
1st 09:52 Susan Rowley (12) Maggie Coughlin 6 0
1st 07:29 Jane Earley (34) Unassisted 7 0
1st 05:23 Susan Rowley (13) Catie Duggan 8 0
1st 02:47 Sara Ellinghaus (3) (UP) Lily Riseberg 9 0
2nd 10:45 Hope Shue (20) (DN) Unassisted 10 0
2nd 06:21 Callahan Drake (2) Jane Earley 11 0
2nd 02:53 Burdine Atherton (2) Charlotte Price 12 0
3rd 13:15 Maggie Coughlin (8) (UP) Anna Spehr 13 0
3rd 10:48 Madeline Riordan (5) Jamee Numan 14 0
3rd 08:41 Greta Maurer (6) Dana Truini 14 1
3rd 07:01 Jamee Numan (6) Unassisted 15 1
3rd 03:38 Drew Charlton (14) Unassisted 15 2
4th 11:44 Niki Mormile (10) Unassisted 16 2
4th 09:57 Emma Inouye (3) Sara Ellinghaus 17 2
4th 06:46 Abby Hillebrecht (2) Unassisted 18 2
4th 03:11 Niki Mormile (11) Sara Ellinghaus 19 2

Period Time Team Player Type
1st 12:12 UNIONW Sarah Murphy GREEN CARD
1st 03:22 UNIONW Kit Christian YELLOW CARD
2nd 11:38 MIDWL Libby TenBarge YELLOW CARD
3rd 13:42 UNIONW Isabelle Suttie YELLOW CARD
4th 02:17 MIDWL Niki Mormile GREEN CARD


